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Standardized Workshops Timeline Review
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Pilot Workshop Sites and Facilitators
Region Site contact Facilitator 

North

CareerForce-
Duluth 

Julie Sachs 
Julie.sachs@state.mn.us
Direct: 218-396-0523

Elena Foshay
efoshay@duluthmn.gov

Glory L. Mitchell
glory.mitchell@state.mn.us
218-302-8409

South

CareerForce-
Rochester
Workforce 
Development, Inc.

Jakki Trihey
JTRIHEY@wdimn.org
507.529.2701

Tracey Braaten
tbraaten@wdimn.org
507.292.5188

East

CareerForce- St. 
Paul

Cindy Larson
cynthia.larson@state.mn.us
651-539-4111

Ben Andrews
benjamin.andrews@state.mn.us
651-539-4105

West

CareerForce-Fergus 
Falls
Rural Minnesota 
CEP, Inc.

Vicki Leaderbrand VickiL@rmcep.com
218-847-0718

Arlyce Cucich <ArlyceC@rmcep.com>

David Smith DavidS@rmcep.com
218-739-7675  

Central

CareerForce- Anoka

Shym Cook
shym.cook@state.mn.us
763-279-4448

Bridget Backman
Bridgett.Backman@co.anoka.mn.us
763-324-2319  

Roxane Herdt
roxane.herdt@state.mn.us
763-324-2288

Diane Daleiden 
Diane.Daleiden@co.anoka.mn.us
763-324-2326
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CareerForceMN.com

Community of Practice 

• is a community for all workshop facilitators within DEED and all partners across the State.

• The goal is to increase communication, share ideas and learn from one another. This group will meet 
quarterly. 

• In between meetings communication will be done via a newsletter, sharing various topics based on 
need and interest. 



CareerForceMN.com



CareerForceMN.com

Advisory Team

• Will review pilot feedback and ensure any necessary changes are made.

• Will provide a continual review of standardized curriculum for consistency across the State in terms 
of workshop content and delivery. 

• Will meet quarterly its first year and as needed in the future.
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Questions? 
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